
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4379
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP IN EDUCATION SECTOR
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Hooda Shri Deepender Singh;Nagorao Shri
Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a panel constituted by Planning Commission has proposed for setting up of 2500 schools under the `Public- Private
Partnership` model; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of students likely to be enrolled; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide financial assistance to the enrolled students, as well as grant for infrastructure for the
purpose; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No, Sir. The Planning Commission has not constituted any such panel. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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